## **News Release**

June 1, 2014 <u>For further information contact:</u>
For Immediate Release: Transportation Risk Services, LLC.

Alan Toth

President & Chief Executive Officer

Barrington, Illinois

Telephone: 847.387.6545 atoth@trservicesllc.com

## John Toth Promoted to Corporate Vice President

Barrington, IL, June 01, 2014 – Transportation Risk Services (TRS), a leading insurance transportation MGA and wholesale broker, announced today the promotion of John Toth to Corporate Vice President.

Transportation Risk Services (TRS) is proud to announce the promotion of John P. Toth to Corporate Vice President. In his new role, John will manage the strategic marketing, underwriting, staff training and operations at TRS. "John is prepared and well deserving of the position." says Alan Toth, President/CEO. John has held multiple roles in the firm since 2003.

Transportation Risk Services (<a href="www.trsinsurance.com">www.trsinsurance.com</a>) is a leading transportation MGA and wholesale broker serving client's countrywide. TRS specializes in the placement of local, intermediate, long-haul and public automobile risks for retail insurance agents and brokers through its program and broking facilities. Located in Barrington, IL, TRS offers a broad range of solutions that includes, but not limited to, Auto Liability, General Liability, Physical Damage, Cargo, Garage, Contractor's Equipment, Warehouse Legal Liability, Umbrella, Workmen's Compensation and Occupational Accident/Contingent Liability.